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Background 

 City Charter requires that a 5-year Capital Improvements Program be 

produced on an annual basis.  

 City Council adopted the Capital Projects Policies reaffirming such on 

April 10, 2018. 

 Using the Capital Project Policies, departmental/utility master plans, 

and previously funded projects, City Staff has prepared a 5-year CIP. 

 City Council received the draft document on June 26. Further discussion 

was held on July 3 and no specific revisions were requested.  

 City staff made the following revisions to the draft document 

 Added recently approved City Council Chambers Renovation to the 

facilities projects. 

 Removed recently completed Trimmier Creek Gravity Main from the 

water & sewer projects. 
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FY 19 Projects by Type 
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 $2,435,000  
 $766,608  

 $1,528,286  

 $1,994,415  

 $3,845,157  

 $5,583,533  

Aviation

Environmental Services

Facilities

Parks & Recreation

Streets/Traffic

Water & Sewer



FY 19 Projects by Funding Source 
4 

 $1,106,000   $300,061  

 $466,548  

 $548,526  

 $1,423,590  

 $6,687,242  

 $37,500  

 $150,000  

 $5,433,533  

Aviation CIP

Drainage Bond

Drainage CIP

Governmental Bond

Governmental CIP

Grant / Reimbursement

Other

W&S Bond

W&S CIP



Alternatives/Recommendation 
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 Alternatives 

 Modify the plan prior to adopting. 

 Adopt the plan as presented. 

 Recommendation 

 City staff recommends that the City Council adopt the 

FY 2019 City of Killeen Capital Improvements 

Program. 


